
	How satisfied are you with the currently available sedative pharmacologic agents for use in the ICU?  

	Not satisfied
	Satisfied
	Very satisfied
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How satisfied are you with the currently available analgesic pharmacologic agents for use in the ICU?  

	Not satisfied
	Satisfied
	Very satisfied
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How satisfied are you with the currently available (natural or physiological) sleep-inducing pharmacologic agents for use in the ICU?  

	Not satisfied
	Satisfied
	Very satisfied
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How important is it that a new safe, comfort enhancing medication (sedative-analgesic) be developed for use in the ICU?

	Not important
	Important
	Very important
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	What do you think the likelihood is that Pharma would be willing to invest in developing a new sedative-analgesic for use in the ICU?

	Not likely
	Likely
	Very likely
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How important is the patient and/or family perspective in addressing issues with current sedative/analgesic use in the ICU?

	Not important
	Important
	Very important
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How satisfied are you that current validated sedation scales adequate for clinical trials?

	Not satisfied
	Satisfied
	Very satisfied
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How satisfied are you that current validated pain scales adequate for clinical trials?

	Not satisfied
	Satisfied
	Very satisfied
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How satisfied are you that current validated delirium scales adequate for clinical trials?

	Not satisfied
	Satisfied
	Very satisfied
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	Should patient and family contribution apply to all phases of research including trial design, result review and preparation of publication?

	Not important
	Important
	Very important
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



	How important is it that the FDA has qualified clinical outcome assessments (COA) for sedation, analgesia and delirium in the ICU (there currently are none)?

	Not important
	Important
	Very important
	N/O

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	



Supplemental Table 1.  Information Survey Questions

